

APPEAL # 5

PC APPROVED: 02 08 22

MICHAEL B. COOPER PARISH PRESIDENT

A PETITIONER OR ANY AGGRIEVED PROPERTY OWNER HAS TEN (10) DAYS IN WHICH TO FILE AN APPEAL REGARDING A DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION. APPEALS MUST BE FILED WITH THE ST. TAMMANY PARISH DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT ON OR BEFORE THE TENTH DAY.

(NOTE: FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL CANNOT BE APPEALED EXCEPT BY THE DEVELOPER)

APPEAL REQUEST LETTER

DATE:
TO: ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL
FROM:
RE: AGGRIEVED BY DECISION MADE BY THE ST. TAMMANY PARISH PLANNING COMMISSION
A parish Council review the below mentioned case and consider reversing the decision made by the St. Tammany Parish Planning Commission at their 2 2 2 meeting.
The case for which I am aggrieved by, as depicted on the docket of the Planning Commission is as follows:
1. 2022-2723-MRP Resubdivision of Lots 1-68 into Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 & 11, Square 23, The Northern Division of The Birg Boulevard
Owner & Representative: Mark & Kasey, LLC – Mark Hosch
Surveyor: John G. Cummings & Associates
Parish Council District Representative: Hon. Rykert O. Toledano, Jr.
General Location: The property is located on the northeast side of North Street & 11 th Avenue, Covington, Louisiana. Ward 3, District 5
I therefore, respectfully request that the St. Tammany Parish Council consider my appeal at their next appropriate regularly scheduled meeting.
This letter shall suffice as official notice to be placed on the docket of the next appropriate regularly scheduled meeting of the St. Tammany Parish Council; whereby, I shall give truthful testimony and present evidence to support my appeal request.
(PLEASE PRINT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION) APPELLANT(S) NAME: AUD UD NU
ASSOCIATION TO CASE (PLEASE CHECK ONE): Developer (Neighbor Group
MAILLING ADDRESS:
CITY: Aprila STATE: A ZIP: 70-12 PHONE NO: 504 (Q) (Q)
SIGNATURE: Man Survey
YC. ALL ST TAMMANY PARISH PLANNING COMMISSIONERS



ST. TAMMANY PARISH

MICHAEL B. COOPER PARISH PRESIDENT



A PETITIONER OR ANY AGGRIEVED PROPERTY OWNER HAS TEN (10) DAYS IN WHICH TO FILE AN APPEAL REGARDING A DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION. APPEALS MUST BE FILED WITH THE ST. TAMMANY PARISH DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT ON OR BEFORE THE TENTH DAY.

(NOTE: FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL CANNOT BE APPEALED EXCEPT BY THE DEVELOPER) REQUIFE APPEAL REQUEST-LETTER
DATE: February 16, 2022
TO: <u>ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL</u>
FROM: "Nicholas - Henry; house of Locicero; Beneficiery;
RE: AGGRIEVED BY DECISION MADE BY THE ST. TAMMANY PARISH PLANNING COMMISSION
Parish Council review the below mentioned case and consider reversing the decision made by the St. Tammany Parish Planning Commission at their 2-8-2022 meeting.
The case for which fam aggrieved by, as depicted on the docket of the Planning Commission is as follows:
9 2022-2711-MRP
#12 2022-2723-MRP
Hetherefore, respectfully request that the St. Tammany Parish Council consider my appeal at their next appropriate regularly scheduled meeting.
This letter shall suffice as official notice to be placed on the docket of the next appropriate regularly scheduled meeting of the St. Tammany Parish Council; whereby, I shall give truthful testimony and present evidence to support my appeal request.
(PLEASE PRINT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION)
APPELLANT'S NAME: : Nicholas - Henry; LoCicero
ASSOCIATION TO CASE (PLEASE CHECK ONE): Developer Neighbor M Group
ADDRESS: 70225 Gulch street
CITY: Abita Springs STATE: ZIP: PHONE NO: 8092075
ADDRESS: 70225 Gylch street CITY: Abita Springs STATE: ZIP PHONE NO: 8092075 SIGNATURE: Nicholas - Henry; Lolicro, Beneficiary: without prejudice year-308

XC: ALL ST. TAMMANY PARISH PLANNING COMMISSIONERS

RESUBDIVISION STAFF ANALYSIS REPORT

(As of February 1, 2022) Meeting Date: February 8, 2022

CASE FILE NO:

2022-2723-MRP

NAME OF SUBDIVISION: The Northern Division of The Birg Boulevard

LOTS BEING DIVIDED: Lots 1-68 into Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 & 11, Square 23

SECTION: 12

WARD: 3

TOWNSHIP: 7 South

PARISH COUNCIL DISTRICT: 5

RANGE: 11 East

PROPERTY LOCATION: The property is located on the northeast side of North Street & 11th Avenue,

Covington, Louisiana

ZONING: A-4 Single-Family Residential District

PROPERTY OWNER: Mark & Kasey, LLC - Mark Hosch

STAFF COMMENTARY:

Department of Planning & Development and Department of Engineering

The owner is requesting to create eleven (11) lots - lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 & 11. The public hearing is required considering that:

• The proposal involves the creation/adjustment of more than five (5) lots.

The request shall be subject to the above and below comments:

- The title block should read as follow: Resubdivision of Square 23 Lots 1-68 into Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 & 11, Square 23
- As per 911 Communication District, the survey should be amended as follow SHOULD SHOW <u>'HELENBIRG RD'</u> instead of "HELENBIRG BLVD"



